

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022-1462	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Preliminary Item		
File created:	3/31/2022		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	6/14/2022		Final action:	6/14/2022		
Title:	Commission District(s): All LB - Invitation No. 21-101422 Ozone Generation Support (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of providing professional maintenance, repair and replacement services for Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant ozone generation systems. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Telchine Research and Development, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$379,200.00.					

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. UD Recommendation, 3. Bid Tabulation (signed), 4. Market Survey

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/14/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
6/7/2022	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
6/7/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Purchasing Type: Low Bidders (LB)

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠ D

Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 21-101422 Ozone Generation Support (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of providing professional maintenance, repair and replacement services for Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant ozone generation systems. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Telchine Research and Development, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$379,200.00.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Chief Procurement Officer

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

PURPOSE:

Consists of providing professional maintenance, repair and replacement services for Scott Candler Water Treatment Plant ozone generation systems. Two (2) bids were received.

<u>RECOMMENDATION:</u>

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder:

Telchine Research and Development, LLC, 8780 125th Ave. Suite B, Largo, FL 33773

Amount Not To Exceed: \$379,200.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Contract Effective Date:

- 2. Contract Expiration Date:
- 3. Funding:
- 4. Additional Bidder:

Fin-Tek Corporation 6 Leo Place Wayne, NJ 07470 (Non-Responsive) Upon Acknowledgement of Receipt of Notice to Proceed December 31, 2025 Enterprise - Operating (DWM)